Fee Structure

1. Registration Fee (All grades) $300.00

Covers testing, insurance, consumable materials such as workbooks, etc. The registration
fee is due at registration. If a student plans to attend Caledonia Christian School their
registration fee must be received before the first day of school.

2. Tuition (Paid monthly for 10 months September — June)
A. Elementary

e Non-constituent students: $310.00

e Constituent* (SDA Church member) students: $275.00
B. Grades 9 & 10

e Non-constituent students: $365.00

e Constituent* (SDA Church member) students: $295.00

*Church members donate toward Christian Education on a regular basis through church offerings. Therefore,
constituent tuition is reduced.)

3. Tuition Payment Policy
Tuition is billed the first of each month (Sept through June) and is due by the 15™ of the month.
Tuition may be paid by check or money order made payable to: Caledonia Christian School,
P.O. Box 3, St. Johnsbury, VT 05819.

4. Discounts
e A family discount of 10% for each additional student is available to families with two or
more students attending the school.

e A 10% pre-payment discount is available for full payment for the school year on or before
the first day of school.

5. Scholarships
Our scholarship program is designed for those families who could not otherwise afford a
Christian Education. Applications are available and scholarships are granted on a case by case
basis. We urge you to talk with us as to how we can help your child secure a Christian
Education.

6. Activities
Skiing
Approximately $240/season. This is paid by student or parent in weekly installments during ski
season. Burke Mountain charges are beyond our control and subject to change without notice.

Field Trips

Fund-raisers cover most costs. There may be minimal charges for food and/or transportation that
rarely exceed $20/student.
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